Schedule of Rates for the contract "Hiring of driver for Unit Head vehicle in NFL , panipat for a period of One Year.
Punjab
Total rate
EPF @ Welfare or Total
13% (Inc. Fund @ 1day P Quoted
. ... | Total Rate manday
Total No [ Minimum 01% 0.4%(Max |leave with X . . . Value
L ) (excluding | Service Charge of Contractor | including | . .
Descriptio . required | Wages As| Admn. Bonus ESIC@ | Rs 62.00 | wages on X . R including
Sr. No. Unit . Service in Rs./man days/Hour Service )
n of Job for one | Per Govt. [Charges &| 8.33% 3.25% per completio . Service
Charge & (excluding GST) charge
year Rate EDLIS month) n of 20 charge but
L GST) but .
Contributi days . excluding
on) excluding GST (L*C)
GST(J+K)
A B C D E F G H 1 J K L M
In Figure In Words
1 Supply of Mandays 310 709 92.17 59.06 23.04 2.38 35.45 921.10
driver ) 921.10 (285541.00
(skilled) Rupees Nil
2 Overtime Hrs 1000 177.25 0.00 0.00 5.76 0.60 0.00 183.61
183.61 |183610.00
Rupees Nil
3 Night halt No 24 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 550.00 FIXED
for (Rate not to be quoted by the
Delhi/noida contracton 550.00 | 13200.00
4 Night halt No 12 N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. N.A. 400.00 FIXED
for station (Rate not to be quoted by the
other than contractor) 400.00 4800.00
Delhi/noida
Total Contract value (Without GST) 487151.00
5 Total Contract value (With 18% GST) z 574838.18
1. As per clause 11 of STC, contractor has to make the payment of minimum wages of Central Govt./State Govt., whichever is higher.
2. The payments to the contractor against the above shall however be made upon submission of proof of making payments to the person deployed
3. As on 1.10.2023 the minimum wage of skilled manpower is Rs. 709/- per mandays.
4. Only Service Charges shall be quoted in multiple of rupees only(Not in paisa).In case service charge/rates quoted as NIL or Zero or below Zero/minus (-)/fraction. Any such offer shall not be consider and shall be
summarily rejected. The total value of contract will be automatatically calculated with GST @ 18% by excel formula.
5. Liability on account of cost of statutory compliances, besides specified in the estimate cost, shall be borne by the contractor himself/herself and the services charges may be quoted by the party accordingly.
Note:-

6. In case two or more tenderers quote the same total value, the tender will be finalized by GeM draw method.

7. The contractor will be required to maintain record of leave with wages in Form 15 as per Factories Act 1948. The settlement, if any, on that account will be reimbursed on actual basis at the time of final bill on
production of requisite records and receipts.

8.The value quoted on financial evaluation page in GeM portal shall match the value so calculated in front of Z of seriel no 5 of SOR (Total contract value with 18% GST). In case of mismatch the offer will be
rejected.

9. Contractor is strictly advised to quote rate in NFL provided Excel format only.

Dated: (Signature of contractor with seal)




